
 
EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES/COLLEGE OF 
CLINICAL REHABILITATIVE HEALTH SCIENCES 

DECLARATION OF ANTH BA AND SOWK BSW  
DUAL DEGREE FORM  

 
Instructions to the Student 

1. Meet with an ANTH and SOWK advisors respectively and discuss with them your interest in 
the dual degree 

2. Have your advisors in ANTH and SOWK sign this form below and provide a copy of the signed 
form to each advisor 

3. Successfully apply and be admitted to the SOWK BSW degree 
 

_____________ ____________ __________ _______ 
PRINT NAME   STUDENT E-Number  Year   DATE 
(Last, First, Middle)   
 
 
This student has been interviewed and advised regarding the requirements of the dual degree 
(general education, College of Arts and Sciences, Clinical Rehabilitative Health Sciences, and 
departmental requirements). 
 
 
___________________________________________________________ __________________ 
SIGNATURE, ANTHROPOLOGY ADVISEMENT COORDINATOR  DATE 
 
 
This student has been interviewed and advised regarding the requirements of the dual degree 
(general education, College of Arts and Sciences, Clinical Rehabilitative Health Sciences, and 
departmental requirements). 
 
 
___________________________________________________________ __________________ 
SIGNATURE, SOCIAL WORK ADVISEMENT COORDINATOR  DATE 
 
 
I have been interviewed and advised regarding the requirements of the dual degree (general 
education, College of Arts and Sciences, Clinical Rehabilitative Health Sciences, and 
departmental requirements).  I understand the requirements of the dual degree program. 
 
 
___________________________________________________________ __________________ 
STUDENT SIGNATURE       DATE 
 
 
___________________________________________________________ __________________ 
PROCESSED BY        DATE 
  



General Education Requirements: 
• 4 credits of BIOL 1010/BIOL 1011 or BIOL 1020/BIOL 1021 or BIOL 1110/BIOL 1111 

or HSCI 2010/HSCI 2011 
• PSYC 1310 
• ANTH 1240 
• MATH 1530  

These requirements include earning 41-42 credit hours in Communication, Humanities and Fine 
Arts, Social and Behavior Sciences, History, Natural Sciences and Mathematics categories. 
 
College of Arts and Sciences 

• Foreign Language course 2020 or higher with C- or better 
• Non- US History: HIST 1110 or HIST 1120 
• MATH 1530 

 
Electives (18 HOURS) 
Archaeology: Choose 3 Credit Hours 
ANTH 3903 - Prehistory of Southern Appalachia (3 credits) 
ANTH 4007 - Archaeology of the Southeastern United States (3 credits) 
ANTH 4027 - Cultural Resource Management (3 credit hours) 
ANTH 4037 - Old World Archaeology (3 credits) 
ANTH 4047 - Paleolithic Archaeology (3 credits) 
ANTH 4057 - Paleolithic Archaeology in France (3 - 6 credits) 
ANTH 4407 - Archaeological Field School (3-6 credit hours) 
 

Major Core Requirements (67 CREDITS) 
ANTH 1240 - Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (3 credits) 
ANTH 1260 - Introduction to Archaeology (3 credits) 
ANTH 1280 - Introduction to Physical Anthropology (3 credits) 
SOWK 1010 - Introduction to Social Work (3 credits) 
SOWK 1020 - Professional Values and Ethics (3 credits) 
SOWK 1030 - Cultural Diversity (3 credits) 
SOWK 1100 - Social Service Resources (1 credit) 
PSCI 1120 - Introduction to American Government (3 credits) 
HDAL 2310 - Developmental Psychology (3 credits) 
SOAA 3350 - Social Statistics (3 credits) 
SOWK 3000 - Human Behavior/Social Environment (3 credits) 
SOWK 3210 - Social Work Research (3 credits) 
SOWK 3300 - Interviewing and Recording Skills (3 credits) 
SOWK 3310 - Practice with Individuals (3 credits) 
SOWK 3430 - Social Welfare Policy and Services (3 credits) 
SOAA 4627 - Ethnographic Field Work Techniques (3 credits) 
ANTH 4830 - Anthropological Theory (4 credits) 
SOWK 4330 - Practice with Organizations and Communities (3 credits) 
SOWK 4340 - Practice with Families and Groups (3 credits) 
SOWK 4451 - Field Education Practicum I (3 credits) 
SOWK 4452 - Field Education Practicum II (4 credits) 
SOWK 4454 - Field Education Seminar I (2 credits) 
SOWK 4455 - Field Education Seminar II (2 credits) 



 
Biology and Culture: Choose 3 Credit Hours 
ANTH 3400 - Human Osteology and Paleontology (3 credits) 
ANTH 3450 - Forensic Anthropology (3 credits) 
ANTH 4240 - Primatology (3 credits) 
SOWK 4567 - Human Sexuality (3 credits) 
 
Culture Studies: 3 Choose Credit Hours 
ANTH 4630 - Native American Culture in Contemporary Society (3 credits) 
SOAA 3050 - Appalachian Culture (3 credits) 
SOAA 3700 - Peoples and Cultures of Latin America (3 credits) 
SOAA 3800 - Religion, Society, and Culture (3 credits) 
SOAA 4357 - Popular and Consumer Culture (3 credits) 
SOWK 1030 - Cultural Diversity (3 credits) 
 
Health and Culture: Choose 3 Credit Hours 
ANTH 3070 - Medical Anthropology (3 credits) 
ANTH 3080 - Nutritional Anthropology (3 credits) 
ANTH 3250 - Environmental Anthropology (3 credits) 
ANTH 3500 - Appalachian Folk Medicine (3 credits) 
ANTH 4250 - Ethnomedicine (3 credits) 
SOWK 1100 – Social Service Resources (1 credit) 
SOWK 3430 – Social Welfare Policy and Services (3 credits) 
SOWK 4367 – Seminar in Alcohol and Drug Abuse (3 credits) 
 
Open Electives: Choose 6 Credit Hours 
SOWK 4367 - Seminar in Alcohol and Drug Abuse (3 credits) 
SOWK 4467 - Seminar in School Social Work (3 credits) 
SOWK 4517 - Crisis Intervention (3 credits) 
SOWK 4457 - Social Work Practice in Health Care Setting (3 credits) 
SOWK 4567 - Human Sexuality (3 credits) 
SOWK 4900 - Directed Independent Study (1-3 variable credit) 
SOWK 4928 - Honors Study (3 credits) 
SOWK 4957 - Special Topics in Social Work (3 credits) 
SOAA 3050 – Appalachian Culture (3 credits) 
SOAA 3700 – Peoples and Cultures of Latin America (3 credits) 
SOAA 3800 – Religion, Society, and Culture (3 credits) 
ANTH 3070 – Medical Anthropology (3 credits) 
ANTH 3250 – Environmental Anthropology (3 credits) 
 
 

Suggested Four-Year Program of Study: ANTH- BA and SOWK- BSW  
Freshman Year   

Fall Semester  Spring Semester  
ANTH 1240 Introduction to Cultural 
Anthropology *  

3 ANTH 1260 Introduction to Archaeology * 3 

SOWK 1010 Introduction to Social Work * 3 SOWK 1020 Professional Values and Ethics 
* 

3 



General Education 3 General Education 3 
General Education 3 General Education 3 
General Education 3 General Education 3 
General Education (As Needed)  3 General Education (As Needed)  3 

 18  18 
Sophomore Year   

Fall Semester  Spring Semester  
ANTH 1280 Introduction to Physical 
Anthropology * 

3 SOAA 3350 Social Statistics * 3 

EDFN 2310 Developmental Psychology * 3 ANTH 4627 Ethnographic Methods * 3 

PSCI 1120 Introduction to American 
Government * 

3 SOWK 1030 Cultural Diversity * 3 

General Education 3 General Education 3 
General Education 3 General Education 3 
General Education 3   
 15  15 

Junior Year   
Fall Semester   Spring Semester   

Archaeology Advisor Approved Electives: 
ANTH 3903 Prehistory of Southern 
Appalachia* or ANTH 4007 Archaeology of 
the Southeastern United States or ANTH 
4027 Cultural Resource Management or 
ANTH 4037 Old World Archaeology or ANTH 
4047 Paleolithic Archaeology in France or 
ANTH 4407 Archaeological Field School  

3 Culture Studies Advisor Approved 
Electives: ANTH 4630 Indigenous Peoples of 
North America or  
ANTH 3700 Indigenous Cultures of Latin 
America or ANTH 3800 Magic, Witchcraft 
and Religion or ANTH 4357 - Popular and 
Consumer Culture or SOWK 1030 - Cultural 
Diversity* 

0-
3 

Biology and Culture Advisor Approved 
Electives: ANTH 3400 Paleoanthropology or 
ANTH 3450 Forensic Anthropology or ANTH 
4240 Primatology or SOWK 4567 Human 
Sexuality * 

3 Health and Culture Advisor Approved 
Electives: ANTH 3070 Medical 
Anthropology or ANTH 3080 Nutritional 
Anthropology or ANTH 3250 Environmental 
Anthropology or ANTH 3500 Appalachian 
Folk Medicine or ANTH 4250 
Ethnomedicine or SOWK 3430 Social 
Welfare Policy and Services* or SOWK 
4367 Seminar in Alcohol and Drug Abuse 

0- 
3 

SOWK 3000 Human Behavior/Social 
Environment * 

3 SOWK 3310 Practice with Individuals * 3 

SOWK 3210 Social Work Research * 3 SOWK 3430 Social Welfare Policy and 
Services * 

3 

SOWK 3300 Interviewing and Recording 
Skills * 

3   

 15  15 
Senior Year   

Fall Semester  Spring Semester  
Social Work Advisor Approved Electives: 
SOWK 4367 Seminar in Alcohol and Drug 
Abuse or SOWK 4457 Social Work Practice in 

6 General Elective Requirements: ANTH 3260 
Visual Anthropology or ANTH 4070 
Practicing Anthropology or ANTH 4900 

0-
3 



Health Care Setting or SOWK 4467 Seminar in 
School Social Work or SOWK 4517 Crisis 
Intervention or SOWK 4567 Human Sexuality 
* or  
SOWK 4957 Special Topics in Social Work or 
ANTH 3700 Indigenous Cultures of Latin 
America or ANTH 3800 Magic, Witchcraft and 
Religion or ANTH 3070 Medical 
Anthropology * or ANTH 3250 Environmental 
Anthropology 

Independent Study in Anthropology or 
ANTH 4957 Special Topic in Anthropology 
or ANTH 4410 - International Field 
Experience or ENGL 3100 - Introduction to 
Linguistics or SOWK 1010 - Introduction to 
Social Work * or SOWK 3300 - Interviewing 
and Recording Skills * or SOWK 4957 - 
Special Topics in Social Work 

SOWK 1100 Social Service Resources * 1 SOWK 4330 Practice with Organizations 
and Communities *  

3 

SOWK 4340 Practice with Families and 
Groups * 

3 SOWK 4452 Field Education Practicum II * 4 

SOWK 4451 Field Education Practicum I * 3 SOWK 4455 Field Education Seminar II * 2 

SOWK 4454 Field Education Seminar I * 2   

    

 15  12 
 


